

Twahirah Islamic Center Uganda LTD

Terms and Conditions

Introduction

Please read these Terms and Conditions ("Terms") carefully before using the Twahirah Islamic Center Mobile Application ("app", "service") operated by Twahirah Islamic Center Uganda LTD ("us", "we", "our"). By downloading or using the app, these Terms will automatically apply to you, so ensure you read them thoroughly. By using this app, you agree to comply with these Terms.

Conditions of Use

By accessing this app, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agreed to abide by these Terms. If you disagree with any part of these Terms, you must cease using the app immediately. Twahirah Islamic Center Uganda LTD grants you access to this app under the condition that you accept these Terms.

Privacy Policy

We advise that you review our Privacy Policy, which explains how we collect, use, and protect your data. By using the app, you agree to our practices as outlined in the Privacy Policy.

Prohibited Behavior

Users must use the app solely for its intended purpose. The following activities are strictly prohibited:

- Engaging in illegal or unlawful activities.

- Attempting to reuse any intellectual property without permission.
- Decompiling, disassembling, or reverse engineering the app.
- Collecting usernames or personal data of other users.
- Harassing, misleading, or defrauding other users.
- Interfering with the app's security or functionality outside its intended use.
- Disparaging, tarnishing, or harming the app in any manner.

Age Restriction

The app is intended for students and users of all ages. However, users under the age of 13 must have parental or guardian consent to use the app. Twahirah Islamic Center Uganda LTD assumes no responsibility for age misrepresentation.

Intellectual Property

All content and materials on this app, including copyrights, trademarks, and other intellectual property, are the property of Twahirah Islamic Center Uganda LTD and its affiliates. You agree not to reproduce, redistribute, or use any intellectual property without explicit permission. You grant Twahirah Islamic Center Uganda LTD a royalty-free, non-exclusive license to display, use, copy, and transmit any content you upload.

User Accounts

Users may be required to register and provide personal information. You are responsible for maintaining the accuracy and security of your account information. Twahirah Islamic Center Uganda LTD reserves the right to terminate accounts, edit or remove content, and cancel access at its discretion.

Applicable Law

These Terms are governed by the laws of Uganda, without regard to its conflict of laws principles. Any disputes related to these Terms will be handled by the courts of Uganda.

Disputes

All disputes arising from your use of the app or any products/services provided through the app shall be resolved in accordance with the laws of Uganda, with exclusive jurisdiction in Ugandan courts.

Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Twahirah Islamic Center Uganda LTD and its affiliates from any legal claims or demands arising from your misuse of the app or its services. Twahirah Islamic Center Uganda LTD reserves the right to select its legal representation.

Limitation of Liability

Twahirah Islamic Center Uganda LTD is not liable for any damages that may occur from your use or misuse of the app, including but not limited to payment processing issues.

Changes to Terms

We may update these Terms and Conditions from time to time. You are advised to review this page periodically. Your continued use of the app after changes are made constitutes your acceptance of the new terms.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at <u>info@twahirahislamiccenter.com</u>.